CH \$165.00 142152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		12/04/2015	BANKING CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIN ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	2001 North Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1421521	ERIN
Registration Number:	2369762	ERIN
Registration Number:	2925516	IERIN
Registration Number:	2764672	IERIN
Registration Number:	3141238	ATLAS
Registration Number:	3125887	PARAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39300-118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0324

900349215

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release of Security Interest - Erin - MT#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest - Erin - MT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0325

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective this _____day of December 2015, by and between Erin Engineering and Research Inc., ("Erin Engineering") and Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Erin Engineering entered into a Trademark Security Agreement with Lender, dated May 1, 2015, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2015, AT Reel 5508, Frame 568 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Erin Engineering granted the Lender a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to its trademarks, including the trademarks listed at **Attachment A** (the "Marks"), among other collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and to the Marks pledged pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in and to the Marks and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Marks to Erin Engineering.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year above written.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

COMPANY

Name: Chris Fedak Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0326

Attachment A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
PARAGON	3125887	August 8, 2006
ATLAS	3141238	September 12, 2006
IERIN	2925516	February 8, 2005
IERIN	2764672	September 16, 2003
ERIN	2369762	July 25, 2000
ERIN	1421521	December 16, 1986

83621274.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0327